
8 MARCH 

Port 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
WN 

H.O. 

H.O. 

w N 

H . 0. 

w 
w 

N 
N 

Tariff 
Item No. 

73.18.009 
73.20.059 
76.02.001 

82.04.079 

83.02.009 

84.47.009 
84.56.009 

85.03.001 

85.15.059 

85.17.009 

85.19.009 

90.28.009 
90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 332-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 
Normal Pref. 

Flush jointed drilling casing .. .. .. . . 5 Aul Free 
Continental and skinner pipe repair clamps .. .. Free Free 
Aluminium welding wire, types: 1100, 4043, 5356 on spools Free Free 

and 4047 /718 and 5356 in straight cut lengths 
L.P.G. shrink guns peculiar to use in shrinking plastic Free Free 

materials 
Efco model R40 adjustable hinges, adjustable from 19 mm Free Free 

to 25 mm 
Pressure bars .. .. .. .. .. Free Free 
Pegson "D" type jaw crushers, sizes: .. .. .. Free Free 

1166 mm (46 in.) x 912 mm (36 in.) .. .. 
1216 mm (48 in.) x 1114 mm (44 in.) .. .. 
1520 mm (60 in.) x 1266 mm (50 in.) .. .. 

Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by Free 
the Minister: 

Approved: 
Activair primary zinc-air batteries, nos: 

Al3 .. .. .. .. . . 
A41 .. .. .. . . .. 
A675 .. .. .. .. . . 

Micro-miniature electronic tracking transmitters and Free Free 
receivers, when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
automatic syringe projectiles; or 

(2) by an importer for sale by him only to a manu-
facturer for use by him only in making auto-
matic syringe projectiles 

Murata Piezo buzzers: .. .. .. .. Free Free 
PKB5-3AO .. .. .. .. . . 
PKB6-5AO .. .. .. .. .. 

Pushbutton pendant and selector switches, weatherproof, Free Free 
and oiltight, double insulated 400V-10 amp, double 
depression for two speed control with mechanical 
interlock 

Taylor electronic transmitters, type 3300T series .. Free Free 
Taylor indicating, recording and controlling instruments Free Free 

positioned by means of type 1400L electrical to motion 
element 

535 

I Effective 
Part i 

II List 
Ref. No. From To• 

99 332 1/12/78 31/3/86 
99 332 1/7/78 31/3/86 
15 332 1/12/78 31/3/86 

99 332 1/10/78 30/9/85 

15 332 1/12/78 31/3/86 

10 332 1/12/78 31/3/86 
10 

332 1/11/78 31/3/86 
332 1/11/78 31/3/86 
332 1/11/78 31/3/86 

.. 

332 1/12/78 30/9/81 
332 1/12/78 30/9/81 
332 1/12/78 30/9/81 

10 332 1/11/78 30/9/85 

10 
332 1/11/78 30/6/82 
332 1/11/78 30/6/82 

10 332 1/11/78 31/3/86 

99 332 1/11/78 30/6/80 
99 332 1/11/78 30/6/80 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. 
If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 
6 weeks prior to the date of expiry. 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Decisions Cancelled: 

H.O. 48.07.151 

H.O. Section 
XI 

H.O. 68.06.009 
H.O. 73.12.029 
H.O. 73 .15. 099 
H.O. 73.15.099 
H.O. 85.19.071 

Silicone ... viz: 
(1) KUA 70 
(2) KGA 70 
(3) OJI one sided 

Lightweight. .. yd 2): 
Excluding: 

(1) Flannel. .. baby 
(2) Fabrics ... metal 

Silicon ... paper 
Hot ... varnished) 
Sheets ... coated 
Sheets ... clad 
Control ... packer 

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of March 1979. 

289 
289 
289 
209 

323 
115 
99 

110 
330 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


