## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 332-continued

APPROVALS—continued

		AFFROVALS—Commune						
Port			Rates of Duty		Part		Effective	
	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	List No.	From	To*
H.O.	73.18.009	Flush jointed drilling casing	5	Aul Free	99	332	1/12/78	31/3/86
H.O.	73.20.059	Continental and skinner pipe repair clamps	Free	Free	99	332	1/7/78	31/3/86
H.O.	76.02.001	Aluminium welding wire, types: 1100, 4043, 5356 on spools and 4047/718 and 5356 in straight cut lengths	Free	Free	15	332	1/12/78	31/3/86
H.O.	82.04.079	L.P.G. shrink guns peculiar to use in shrinking plastic materials	Free	Free	99	332	1/10/78	30/9/85
H.O.	83.02.009	Efco model R40 adjustable hinges, adjustable from 19 mm to 25 mm	Free	Free	15	332	1/12/78	31/3/86
H.O.	84.47.009	Pressure bars	Free	Free	10	332	1/12/78	31/3/86
WN	84.56.009	Pegson "D" type jaw crushers, sizes:	Free	Free	10	1 1	Į	
		1166 mm (46 in.) × 912 mm (36 in.)		Ī		332	1/11/78	31/3/86
		1216 mm (48 in.) × 1114 mm (44 in.)			1	332	1/11/78	31/3/86
		1520 mm (60 in.) × 1266 mm (50 in.)				332	1/11/78	31/3/86
Н.О.	85.03.001	Primary cells and primary batteries of kinds approved by the Minister:  Approved:  Activair primary zinc-air batteries, nos:	Free		••			
н.о.	85.15.059	Actival primary zinc-air batteries, nos:  A13	Free	Free	10	332 332 332 332	1/12/78 1/12/78 1/12/78 1/11/78	30/9/81 30/9/81 30/9/81 30/9/85
		(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only in making automatic syringe projectiles; or (2) by an importer for sale by him only to a manufacturer for use by him only in making automatic syringe projectiles						
WN	85.17.009	Murata Piezo buzzers:	Free	Free	10		-	
		PKB5-3AO				332	1/11/78	30/6/82
		PKB6-5AO		!		332	1/11/78	30/6/82
H.O.	85.19.009	Pushbutton pendant and selector switches, weatherproof, and oiltight, double insulated 400V-10 amp, double depression for two speed control with mechanical interlock	Free	Free	10	332	1/11/78	31/3/86
WN	90.28.009	Taylor electronic transmitters, type 3300T series	Free	Free	99	332	1/11/78	30/6/80
WN	90.28.009	Taylor indicating, recording and controlling instruments positioned by means of type 1400L electrical to motion element	Free	Free	99	332	1/11/78	30/6/80

<sup>\*</sup>Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

## MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

H.O.	48.07.151	Siliconeviz:		 	• •		 	]	l i		
	}	(1) KUA 70		 				İ	289	• •	
		(2) KGA 70		 				}	289		
	)	(3) OJI one sided	t	 	• •		!		289		١
H.O.	Section	Lightweightyd2)	:	 			 	<b></b>	209		
	XI	Excluding:				ļ					!
	1	(1) Flannel	baby					1			1
		(2) Fabrics	metal			l		}	) }		
H.O.	68.06.009	Siliconpaper		 	• •	[	 		323		
H.O.	73.12.029	Hotvarnished)		 			 		115		
H.O.	73.15.099	Sheets coated		 			 		99		
H.O.	73.15.099	Sheetsclad		 			 		110		
H.O.	85.19.071	Controlpacker		 		أ			330		
		· •							[ ]		1

Dated at Wellington this 8th day of March 1979.